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170.
82 S‘.'i[DI1\IE,Christine

11/12 P15.‘3 111.
106 THURS 'I‘EI~IBURG, Amos

1 1.11:‘ s 111.

THURSTENBURG,Ester
5 F 1' s 111.

THURSENBURG, Joshua
1 1.: W s 111.

VIARD, Ida
5/12 F 1': s

106

lO6

Kans.

29 HURD, Annie P.
1 F‘? S Ill.

2 SMITH, Charles
35 M W S Hanover

l VHIBMAN,Oscar I.
28 M W’S N.Y.

5 UNKNOWN

24 M W S
4} IJlJI(IJ()YflJ

22 M W S

15 BUSH,Harrett
8 Fl.” s N.Y.

102 CUm\TINGH11lII,Henry
59 Mv-JM Ohio

20 DAVIS, Lizzie
1/12 F1-1' s Kans.

58 HATELING,Lilla
8/12 FY? s vis.

95 LEISS, John
8/12 11113 Swed.

129 MABBITT, V-Tilliam
1 111? s Kans.

4 O'REEFE, Patrick
41 M W‘S Ire.

124 SHUMV-TAY,Martha
49 F V'M N.Y.

5 SNYDER, Lewis
45 M W'M Va.

80 AKE OKWNKWA

l M I S (ans.
70 BOURSAW,Joseph

9 M I S Kans.

Mar. F

Mar . F

Mar . F

Mar. F

Jan. —

July 

Jan. F

Jan. —

May —

May I 

SHAWNEE

AUBURN

June 

Jan. 

Mar. —

Mar. ~

May F

Iuig. 

Feb. F

Nov. 

Jan. —

DOVER

Nov. 

Oct. 

Small PoxM ~—

M —-— Pneumonia

M —-— Pneumonia

M —-— Pneumonia

- —-— Pneumonia

9_9_Ul\LT££ C

M —-— Cholera Inf.

M Blacksmith Gunshot

Laborer Gunshot

— —-— Murdered

— —-— Murdered

COUNTY

P”P.

- —-— Scarlet Fev.

- Farmer Pneumonia

— —-— Whoop. Cough

M —-— Fits

M —-— Whoop. Cough

- —-— Typhoid Fev.

M Stock Herder Pneumonia

— Wife Cons. of Lung

- Farmer Pneumonia

PEP.

- —-— Brain Fev.

- —-— Pneumonia



87

82

82

116

116

55

76

41

77

39

14

30

214

80

111

238

188

71

237

97

97

251

GREASER, Ida
1 F‘W S Ohio

ME NEE SAY, James
4/12 M I s Kans.

MO]\lMOU']1*I ‘IWP.

DRICK, John
45 M W‘M Prus.

HERRINGTON, James
8 M W'S Kans.

HOPPER, John
2/12 M 1:: s Kans.
HOPPER, Lewina
2/12 Fvrs Kans.
JORDAN,William

2 M F'S Kans.
LE HAY, Mary
5/12 Fl.i."S Kans.
MCOUESTON,Arthur

5 M W S Kans.
RUPPEL,Elizabeth

51 F VITI

STANSBURY, Ruth
2 F D’S Kans.

THWEPSON,Charles
1/12 1-11:.-‘s Ind.

SILVER LAKE

BREWER, Theresa
19 F E'S Ind.

BREWER, ———
-- F V S Kans.

CONNELL, ———
—— M W'S Kans.

ELLIOTT, Emily
1 F'W S Ind.

FORBS,Elizabeth
59 F ELM N.Y.

HALF A DAY, Joseph
22 M I M Kans.

HARDEN, John
55 M W'M Ky.

HENSLEY, ———
1/12 FY37s Kans.
HOWARD, George
7/12 M12"s Kans.
JAMES, Cessel

1 M L'S Kans.
JAMES, Martha

5 F T‘S Kans.
JOHNSON, Sarah

51 F W'M Ohio

Mar.

Nov.

Sept.

Mar.

Dec.

Nov.

Jan.

July

July

Dermstadt Mar.

NOV.

June

Mar.

Sept.

Feb.

Jan.

Feb.

Jan.

Mar.

July

Jan.

May

Oct.

M Farmer

Wife

Laborer

Farmer

Wife

171

Whoop. Cough

Exposure

Typhoid Fev.

Cong. Chills

Heart Dis.

tent of Action

Diphtheria

Infla. of Brain

Scarlet Fever

Lung Fever

Scarlet Fev.

Whoop. Cough

Typhoid Fev.

Still Born

Still Born

Scarlet Fever

Pneumonia

Pneumonia

Pneumonia

Croup

Whoop. Cough

Pneumonia

Scarlet Fev.

Typhoid Fev.



172.
101

11

75

99

172

56

242

236

107

16

110

124

107

32

179

39

67

216

256

162

113

149

LACY,Ellen
14 F I S Iowa

LAZZELL, Thomas H.
6/12 M I s Kane.
MITCHELL, Lucy
1/12 F 1.’ s N.Y.
OSCOM,Battese

42 M I V 111.
PATOTT, John T}

1 M W S Kans.
SHUSMAN, --

-- M W S Kans.
SMITH, Elanora

56 F U‘M N.Y.
SPEERS, Caroline

56 F E’- Ind.
UMPHRY,William

40 M W - Vt.
VEIRO, Mary
1/12 F 1 s Kans.
“RIGHT, Lydia

2 F'U S Kans.

ASHBAUGH, May E.
17 FF: S Ind.

m¢L,Mhmie
5 F M'S Minn.

BECKELL,Israh
l M W‘S Kans.

BODLE,Florence
1 F 1 3 Ind.

BHMIL um.
’35 M B —

FOVLER, Emma
5 F V 5 Penn.

HAIMIEI1, Anna M.
10/12 F 1*"s penn,
HETNAS, Charles

56 M I.’ —

HODGE, Bety
1/12 FT.’ s
JAMES, Mairah

59 Fl'§V:' Md.
MARPLE, Louisa

[irks

Kans.

54 F W’M Ind.
PAIN, Lewis

45 M M M N.C.
PLUMMER,Caroline

3 F‘? 3 Kans.
POWELL,Julia
4/12 Fvis Ky.

Apr.

Nov.

Aug.

Sept.

Jan.

Feb.

Jan.

July

Dec.

Oct.

May

Apr.

Sept.

June

Feb.

May

Feb.

Tertenburg Aug.

Jan.

Jan.

Apr.

June

Nov.

July

M

M

Scarlet Fever

Cholera Inf.

Malformation

Chronic Diarr.

Scarlet Fev.

Still Born

Cong. of Lung

Asthma

Wheelwright Chronic Diarr.

Unknown

Cong. of Stomach

Measles

Measles

Brain Fever

Infla. of Brain

Farmer Phthisis

--- Erysipelas

--- Pneumonia

Carpenter Dis. of Heart

--- Pneumonia

--- Dropsy

Wife .Phthisis

Farmer Pleurisy

Typhoid Fev.

Brain Fev.



48

165

150

245

221

143

66

100

70

40

130

12

117

90

147

158

122

122

122

16

16

16

16

RESCER,Elizabeth
9 F V S Ind.

ROSE, James O.
5 M W S Kans.

SCALES, Martha
17 F B S Miss.

SEBURIAL,Mandivill
5 M172’S Ind.

WALLACE,Walter
1/12 11 17.:s Kans.

CAMPBELL,Larkin
62 M W M Ky.

FALKE,Christopher
72 M E"M Prus.

FAXON, Maggie
11/12 Fr s Mich.

STPLIKLFLR, George
14 M W'S Kans.

$TROMP,Alexander
15 M W S Ind.

STROP, Alfred
15 M W'S Ind.

BALLARD,Gilbert
54 M"? M France

COIVREONS, James
10/12 M 1-1:"s 111.

COPLAND,Juston
1 M V S I11.

GARRISON, Isaac
64 M Viv? Ky.

HIGGINS, Adilla
11 F W'S Mass.

JORDON,Lilian
2/12 F‘ 1-: s Kans.
JORDON,Maryetta

2 F F S Kans.
JORDON, Rose
2/12 FT:"S Kans.
LUDINGTON, Burk

4 M T'S Kans.
LUDINGTON, George

11/12 M V’ S Kans.
LUDINGTON, Ralph

4 M W'S Kans.
LUDINGIUN,William

3 111'.’ S Kans.

pJan.

Dec.

May

Apr.

Apr .

MCUMSEH

Mar.

Nov.

Mar.

May

Sept.

Sept.

TOPEKA TWP.

Apr.

Igor.

July

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Nov.

Mar.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

M

1739

Typhoid Rneu.

—-- Pheuonia

Servant Convulsions

—-- Scarletina

—-- Convulsions

Farmer Infla. of Bowels

Stone & Brick Mason

Farmer

Consumption of Lung

Scarlet Fev.

TBMeningitus

Infla. of Bowels

Infla. of Bowels

Lung Fever

Scarlet Fever

Whoop. Cough

Dropsy

Infla. of Bowels

Indigestion

Diphtheria

Indigestion

Spotted Fever

Spotte d Fever

Spotted Fever

Spotted Fever



174.
122

164

18

13

51

181

53

53

494

140

103

503

375

520

424

91

517

132

385

280

396

396

PACKARD, Lewis
1 M VFS Kans.

SHATTEO, Frank
18 M F S Kans.

TILLIAM, John
18 M B S Mo.

CASE, Augusta
34 F WVM Penn.

DENNIS,Phillip
1 M V S Kans.

DI GENHLRK, May
o/12 F‘.-TS Ind.
HORN, Ellen G.
6/12 F1-IS Kans.
JOLLEY, Mary

24 F V'M I11.
JOLLEY, Ossie
5/12 mgs 111.
KARR, Thomas

47 M R'M Ohio
KING, Hattie

4 F W S Kans.
LAKIN, Elenore Th

11/12 M1’-IS Kans.
LAZELL, V.11.

2 F'U S Kans.
SCOTT,Jennett
4/12 F15?’s Kans.
SHORRY, Ella

1 F W S Kans.
SNYDER, Henry J.

50 'M1’;'M Penn.
STREETER, Gray M.
1/12 1.11.:s Kans.
STEWART,Alexander

4 M W S Ind.
TUTTLE, Annlia

36 FT.’ M Ky.
FARE, E: J.

1 M B S Kans.

ANDERSON,Virginia
13 F K S I11.

BOMEBRAKE,’Edith
1 F V S ‘Kane.

CLARK, Edgar S.
19 M 1? S Wis.

CLARK,Jessie
9 F W'S Vie.

Aug. — - --

Oct. — — --

Mar. - —

lst FLRD TOPEKA

Mar. — - Fife

Mar. — — --

Mar. — — . --

July — - --

Aug. — - --

Aug. — - --

Oct. — — Laborer

Dec. - — --

Mar. — — --

May — - --

July F M --

Feb. — — --

Apr. — - RR Laborer

Jan. 1- — --

Sept. — — --

Nov. - — Wife

Feb. - — --_

3rd WARD TOPEKA

Mar. — — -_

Oct. - - --

lsept. - — --

Aug. — _ __

Laborer

Bowel Complaint

Internal Injury

Killed - Shot

Consumption

Spotted Fever

Still Born

Yhoop. Cough

Typhoid Fever

Typhoid Fever

Killed - Shot

Lung Fever

Scarlet Fever

Scarlet Fevar

Whoop. Cough

Dropsy

Killed on ER

Scarlet Fever

Cong. Chills

Fever

Lung Fever

Consumption

Brain Fever

Internal Injury

Dysentery



215

566

304

357

73

11

407

28

506

288

95

414

110

206

213

408

439

508

455

82

66

100

26

CODDERMAN,Franklin
17 M W‘S Ind.

CONWELL,Richard
24 M E‘M Ohio

EBEN, John7 M V'M

FULLER, Jerome
42 M W’M Ohio

GRABTNDIKE, Zara
22 F V'M Ill.

HUNTOON, Lemuel
11/12 M V?s Kans.

KNOWLED, Joshua
53 M ‘I’ M Mass.

KUNKLE, Edward
7/12 1\lT.»’.I's Kans.
McCR.ACKEN,Etta

4 F V'S Iowa
MCFAEDEN, Norma

1 F’W S Kans.
MCHALE, Maud
5/12 F It s Kans.
PRICE, Ella
3/12 FT."s Ill.
RICHARDSON, Susan

10/12 F B s Kans.
ROVLEY, Fanney
1/12 F?" s Ill.
SULLIVILN, Anna B.
8/12 s Kans.
‘I‘HR1«.PP, John

1 l\E1".Ts 111.

TITUS, Monroe
ll MV'S N.Y.

WHITING, Charles C.
Maine32 M

VTHITSON,George
ll/12 M1-'2's Kans.

BERRY,William
12 M F‘S Mo.

JOHNSON, Minnie
2/12 Mrs Ill.
MeDOWELL, George

52 M V‘M Ohio

GADDARD,Josephine
25 F F‘M Ind.

Penn.

Aug.

July

Dec.

Dec.

May

June

Aug..

Aug.

Dec.

July

Apr.

Dec.

Apr.

Nov.

July

Oct.

Dec.

Jan.

July

TILLIAMSPORT

May

Sept.

Sept.

SMITH COUNTY

Aug.
MATTESON,William Hg

62 M W'M Ire. M C‘.I’ 0 M

175.

Diabetes

Clerk Typhoid Pneu.

Clergyman Infla. of Bowels

Physician Dyspepsia

Tifc Childbirth

Infla. of Bowels

Speculator Consumption

——- Cholera Inf.

Scarlet Fever

Brain Fever

Quinsy

Pneumonia

Lung Fever

Brain Fever

Brain Fever

Drowned

——- Kicked by Horse

Speoulator Typhoid Pneu.

Brain Fever

Small Pox

Cholera Inf.

Farmer Cong. of Heart
\

——- Drowned

Farmer Pneumonia


